



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 469/2025 & I.As. 12171-73/2025**

HIMALAYA GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vishal Nagpal, Advocate

versus

JEENA SIKHO LIFECARE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 11.08.2025

There is an adjournment slip circulated by the plaintiffs with the consent of the defendants.

At request, adjourned to **11.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/rhc