



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 469/2025 & I.As. 12171/2025, 12172/2025**

HIMALAYA GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vishal Nagpal and Mr. Bal
Krishan Singh, Advocates.

versus

JEENA SIKHO LIFECARE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay and
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Advocates for D-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
19.05.2026**

List on 31.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 19, 2026/VP